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Sr.
No.

Particulars
QUARTER ENDED HALF YEAR ENDED YEAR ENDED

30.09.2020 30.06.2020 30.09.2019 30.09.2020 30.09.2019 3'1.03.2020
Unaudited Audited

lncome from Operations

l,[

V
VI

vil
vilt

IX

X

xt
xil

xill

Revenue from Operations
lncome / (Loss)

'otal Revenue (l+ll)

Cost of Materials Consumed

Changes in lnventories of Finished Goods, WIP & Stock in Trade
Employees Benefits Expenses
Finance Cost
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses

'. Power & Fuel
. Other Expenses

Total Expenses

lProfit before Exceptional ltems and Tax (lll-lv )

Exceptional ltems
Profit Before Tax (V-Vl)
Tax Expenses - Current Tax

- Earlier Year
- Deferred Tax

ProfiU(Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (Vll-Vlll)
Other Comprehensive lnconle /(Loss), Net of lncome Tax

a) ltem that will not be reclassified to Profit or (Loss)

b) ltem that will be reclassified to Profit or (Loss)

Total Other Comprehensive lncome /(Loss), Net of lncome Tax

,Total Comprehensive lncome for the period, Net of Tax (lX+X)

Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)
Total Reserves i.e. Other Equity
Earning Per Share ( for Continuing Operations)
(a) Basic
rnrffir

42689.43
9.14

21914.57
76.61

37256.11
25.77

64604.00
85.75

65569.00
72.40

143806.1 1

212.79
42698.57 21991.18 37281.88 64689.75 65641-40 144018.90

22887.90

4128.90
2703.72
1461.15
2284.59
4409.60
3018.40

40894.26

1 7385.1 6

(5277.2s)
2364.10
1500.73
2315.85
3240.54
1846.74

23375.87

24974.76
(16.1e)

2274.52
1301.33
2132.61
4336.97
2173.06

37177.06

40273.06

(1148.35)
5067.82
2961.88
4600.44
7650.14
4865.14

64270.13

45015.02

(2483.20)
4019.80
2138.84
3497.75
7653.40
4047.41

63889.02

92193.07
(218.16)
9432.90
5555.72
8069.57

16272.20
9149.1 3

140454.43

1804.31 (1384.69) '104.82 419.62 1752.38 3564.47

180431

611.97
1192.34

58.36
58.36

(rse+is)

(469.53)

(e15.{6)

260.35
260.35

10482

31.34

73.48

(13.04)
(16.30)
e9341

irli.az

142.44

277.18

318.71
318.71

1752.38

602 63

1149.75

(13.04)
(11e.45)
fi32.491

ssai.+t

(44 24)
1226.99

238',1.72

25.18
(40e.85)
(384.67)

1250.70 (6s4.81) 44.14 595.89 1017.26 1997.05

5622.00

2.12
2.12

5622.O0

(1.63)
(1.63)

5622.00

o.14
o.14

5622.00

0.49
0.49

5622.00

2.05
2.05

5622.00
43781.32

4.24
4.24
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Notes :-

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES
As at

3L.03.2020

(11

(2)

(1)

(2)

(3)

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets

[a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(bJ Capital Work-in-Progress
(c) Other Intangible Assets

Current Assets
(a) Inventories

[b) Financial Assets
(i) Trade Receivables
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iii) Otler Bank Balances
(iv) Others Financial Assets

(c) Current Tax Asses [Net)

EQUITYAND LIABILITIES
Equity
[a) Equity Share Capital

LIABILITIES
Non-Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(iil Other Financial Liabilities

(b) Provisions
cl Deferred Tax Liabilities

62127.32

1.89

2002.08

3640.88

Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

[i) Borrowing
(ii) Trade Payables : Due to Micro & Small Enterpises

: Due to Others
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities

(b) Other Current Liabilities
[c) Provisions

22043.96

292.35
4494.03

12005.58

365.45

tal Current Liabilities

uity and Liabilities (A+B+
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(ii) STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW

Particulars
For the Half
Year ended
30.09.2020

For the Year
ended

3t.03.2020

(A)
Un-Audited Un-Audited

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:
Net Profit Before Tax & Exceptional Items
Ahiustments for:-
Depreciation
Interest Expenditure
Loss/ fProfitJ on sale of Property, Plant & Equipment
Actuarial flossl/sains on Defined Benefit Oblieations

419.62

4600.44
296t.88

3564.47

8069.57
5555.72

[2s.08)
38.71

ODeratinq Profit Before Working Capital Changes [1 794L94 17203.39
Adiustments for :.
Decrease/( Increase) Inventories
Decrease/ flncrease] Trade Receivables
Decrease/ 0ncrease) Other Current & Non Current Assets
Increase/fDecreaseJ Current & Non Current Liabilities

8444.83
(3290.77)

{r434.31"
9C7.4?

(3687.74)
(320s.73)

(767.03)
1 zAR qq

Iotal Adiustments [2) 4672.L7 f6371.51)
Cash Generated from Operations (1-2) 12654.11 10831.88
Less : Taxes Paid 9.9r to72.a7
Net Cash Generated from Operating Activities (A) 12644.20 9819.01

(B) CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:
Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipment
Capital WIP including Capital Advances
Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment

(s96.37)
86.64

(69694.20
47978.36

44 1A

Net Cash Generated/fused) in InvestinsActivities [B) t509.73) (2167t.66)

(c) CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
Proceeds from /fRepaymentJ of Short Term Borrowing [NetJ
Proceeds from Long Term Borrowings
Repayment of Long Term Borrowings
Interest Paid
Dividend Paid
Tax on Dividend Paid

{66t7.39)
2t7.63

(2438.8t)
(296t.88')

(337.32)

10117.99
t2204.37
(4329.3s)
(5s s s.721

(702.7s)
t1.44.45)

Net Cash Generated/fused'l From Financinq Activities (C) t2137.771 11590.09
Net Increase / [Decrease) in Cash & Cash [quivalent (A+B+C) t3.301 (262.56)
0pening Balance of Cash & Cash Equivalent L2.45 275.0L
Closins Balance ofCash & Cash Equivalent 9.15 L2.45

(iiD The company's business activities falls within a single operating business segment (Textiles), in terms of lndian Accounting Standard - 108.

The Government of lndia through Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 201 I dtd. 20.09.2019 has inserted Section 1 1 5 BM in the lncome Tax Act, 1961 with effect from F.Y
2019-20 whereby company has an irrevocable option of shifing to a lower tax rate along with consequent reduction in certain tax incentives including lapse of accumulated MA]
credit. The Company continues to recognise taxes on lncome for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 as per earlier provisions of the Act.
The outbreak of COVID-19 globally and resultant lockdown in many countries, including in lndia, has had impact on the business of the Company. Operations of the Compan)
were completely closed from 22nd March,2020 to 1gth Aptil 2020 due to lock down and were resumed partially from 20th April, 2020, capacity utilization has been graduall)
increased as per demand in market. Considering the impact of COVID-19 pandemic, the results for the Half Year ended Septembet, 2020 arc not comparable to previous yeal
corresponding Half Year ended 30th September, 2019. The mangement has assessed the potential impact of COVID-19 pandemic based on current circumstances and expec'
that no significant changes in realisable value of carrying amount of assets. The impact of COVID-19 pandemic in subsequent penod is highly dependant on the situation as ma)
evolve in future and hence may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these results.

The previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm with the current period presentation.

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st October, 2020. The Statuton

(iv)

(v)

(vi)
(vii)

=- 
Auditors have carried out "Limited Review' of the same.
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Pate/l 31j0.2020
t,Rla46 : Hamirqarh (Bhilwara)

For and on behalf of Board of

(R.L. Nolkha)
Chairman
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